

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4323/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2008 in CRLM No. 33850/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TAPISH RATTAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 09/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

(Copy of the Order be given dasti)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.703 OF 2009
(Arising out of SLP(Crl.)No.4323 OF 2008)

TAPISH RATTAN

APPELLANT(S)

Versus

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Leave granted.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We direct that in the event the appellant surrenders before the Court concerned within three weeks from date, he shall be released on bail on furnishing such security and/or such condition(s) as the learned Judge may deem fit and proper.

-2-

...2/-

The appellant may file an application in advance before the Court concerned so that the record of the case is made available on that date when the matter is taken up by the learned Judge.

The appeal is accordingly, allowed.

.....J.
(S.B. SINHA)

.....J.
(Dr. MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

New Delhi,
April 09, 2009